

ITEM NO.25 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17892/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2019
in CR No. 23/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

M/S ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110761/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25547/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 157450/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 157451/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89391/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 89390/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 15-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Counsel for parties: Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List these matters in the second week of August, 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER