

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 972/2021

M/S ANIL SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110761/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 973/2021 (XVI)

IA No. 157450/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 157451/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.
89391/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 89390/2020 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list tomorrow i.e., 23.03.2023.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)